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Lincoln Trojan Band

THIS WEEK

Please see attachment for formatted email!

FROM THE DESK OF MS. HAUGEN

Good morning,

This week is S&E! Please check-in with your students to ensure they have their day/time/accompanist/original. The
final debrief, classroom performance and coaching are due this week. Please see scheduled attached for information.
We will need a few student volunteers to help clean up at the end of S&E for community service hours on Saturday
from 6:30-8pm. Please reach out if you can help!

This week is also Jazz MPA. Please see white sheet for information. We are going to meet at the Tallahassee Mall on
Thursday at 5:30pm for dinner. All students need to report to Rickards in concert black by 6:30pm.

This Week
Monday, February 13"": Concert Band Rehearsal 3:00-5:00
Tuesday, February 14": Symphonic Band Rehearsal 4:00-6:00
Wednesday, February 15": OPEN
Thursday, February 16": Jazz MPA @ Rickards 7:15pm; S&E Classroom Performance Due;
S&E Debrief Due
Friday, February 17"-Saturday, February 18™: Solo and Ensemble @ SCMS
Saturday, February 18™: Guard Comp @ Pace

Next Week
Monday, February 20": NO SCHOOL
Tuesday, February 21%: Symphonic Band Rehearsal 4:00-6:00; Dr. Wilson
Wednesday, February 22"%: Concert Band Rehearsal 3:00-5:00
Thursday, February 23
Friday, February 24™: Reflection Debrief Due
Saturday, February 25™: Indoor Guard Camp
Solo and Ensemble Registration:

Turn in Entry Form December 14, 2022
Begin SMART Goals January 4, 2023
SMART Goal Completed January 6, 2023
Write-Up (Debrief) January 13, 2023
Coaching Number 1 January 20, 2023
Check-Up Debrief - due January 20, 2023
Check-Up Debrief - due January 27, 2023
Check-Up Debrief - due February 3, 2023
Check-Up Debrief - due February 10, 2023
Coaching 2 Due February 10, 2023
Classroom Performance - due by February 16, 2023
Check-Up Debrief - due February 16, 2023

Solo and Ensemble Performance February 17/18, 2023
Reflection/Transfer (Debrief) February 24, 2023




Fundraising
Feb 1 - 20 - Red Rapid Car Wash Cards

« Red Rapid Car Wash on Capital Cir NE near Subaru

« $16 per card gets you a $20 car wash, which is a 20% discount

« 50% of the profit to the student ($5.50) and 50% to the band

« We have 200 cards, so first come first served

« Students pick up cards from Ms. Haugen when they turn in their form and money
« All forms and money due no later than Feb 20th

« Flyer and order forms attached

Spring Dates 2023

Many dates/times are still tentative, but will update regularly for most accurate information

February
Indoor Guard will also rehearse every Monday/Thursday from 6-9pm

Monday, February 6™: Concert Band Rehearsal 3:00-5:00

Tuesday, February 7t": Symphonic Band Pre-MPA @ FSU, 7:30pm
Wednesday, February 8™: Concert Band Pre-MPA @ FSU, 8:00pm
Saturday, February 11™: Guard Comp @ Robertsdale

Monday, February 13": Concert Band Rehearsal 3:00-5:00

Tuesday, February 14": Symphonic Band Rehearsal 4:00-6:00

Thursday, February 16™: Jazz MPA @ Rickards

Friday, February 17"-Saturday, February 18": Solo and Ensemble @ SCMS
Saturday, February 18": Guard Comp @ Pace

Tuesday, February 21%t: Symphonic Band Rehearsal 4:00-6:00; Dr. Wilson
Wednesday, February 22": Concert Band Rehearsal 3:00-5:00

Saturday, February 25": Indoor Guard Camp

Monday, February 27%": Concert Band Rehearsal 3:00-5:00

Tuesday, February 28™: Symphonic Band Rehearsal 4:00-6:00

March
Indoor Guard will also rehearse every Monday/Thursday from 6-9pm

Friday, March 3rd: Concert MPA @ Leon (CB @ 5pm; SYM @ 8pm)
Saturday, March 4™: Guard Comp @ Dafney
Monday, March 6: Concert Band Rehearsal 3:00-5:00
Tuesday, March 71: Symphonic Band Rehearsal 4:00-6:00
Concert Band Rehearsal 3:00-5:00
Monday, March 131-17": SPRING BREAK
Tuesday, March 21%: Symphonic Band Rehearsal 4:00-6:00
Wednesday, March 22": Concert Band Rehearsal 3:00-5:00
Saturday, March 25™: State S&E @ Lincoln (we are hosting)
Monday, March 27%": Concert Band Rehearsal 3:00-5:00



Tuesday, March 28™; Symphonic Band Rehearsal 4:00-6:00

April
Saturday, April 1%: Guard Championships @ Tate; Springtime Tallahassee Parade TBD
Monday, April 3: Concert Band Rehearsal 3:00-5:00
Tuesday, April 4": Symphonic Band Rehearsal 4:00-6:00
Monday, April 10™": Concert Band Rehearsal 3:00-5:00
Tuesday, April 11™: Symphonic Band Rehearsal 4:00-6:00
Thursday-Saturday, April 13t-15"": FAMU Band Festival (1day event, Symphonic Band)
Monday, April 17": Concert Band Rehearsal 3:00-5:00
Tuesday, April 18" Symphonic Band Rehearsal 4:00-6:00
Monday, April 24™": Concert Band Rehearsal 3:00-5:00
Tuesday, April 251 Symphonic Band Rehearsal 4:00-6:00

May
Tuesday, May 9t": Spring Concert @ Lincoln 6pm

Friday, May 12%": Interest Meeting @ Lincoln 6pm
Wednesday, May 24": Last Day of School!



